

47 23.02.2023
tbsr Ct. 39

WPA 3543 of 2023

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy
Mr. Neil Basu
.....for the petitioners

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
.....for the State

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list this matter under the heading "Motion" after two weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)